Septemlber 2025

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu Fri

Sat

1

Happy Labor Day!

Church Office
Closed

Deacons’ Meeting
4pm - FH

10

11

Commorados
T1am - FH

12

13

14

Communion in
All Morning Services

15

17

18

19

20

21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

29 30

1 Lea Anne Barnett
Nikki Klinger.
Sandy Barfoot
Jennifer Johnson

2 SandiVarner
Kenny Bracewell
Taylor Johnson
Landyn'Leflore
Cal Herron

3 Amanda Starling
Steven Davis

4 Angela Cleveland
Alyssa Kelley

6 Tim Hinson
Sera Jackson
Abigail Hebert

7 Katie Stuart

September Birthdays

Chase Busbin
Linda Chance

Tim Clayton

Reagan Thomas
Colin Woodham
9 Gary Whitaker

Lisa O’Brien

Mikayla Thomas

Elias Arnold

10 Shelley Moore

11 Brenda Griffin
Laura Driskill
Kerri Waldo
Tillman Simpson
Kaylee Turner
Dean Molander

12 Maxine Mount

12

13

14

15

16

17/

Anne Snead

Mark Ford

Tanner Hicks
Shirley Moseley
Jessica Mitchell
Ethan Lee
Emmalyn Jimenez
Emma Grace Hancock
Carson Salum
Matt Adams

Cade Rattan

Tyler Kate Preston
Susan Smith
Kathryn Boyer
Barbara Culpepper
Jason Benton
Amy Hill

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

Jill Dassel

Kelly Davis
Kristianna Gibson
Sawyer Baggett
Mike Lockwood
Cary Cox

Mary Clara Eddings
Emmalee Forte
Elizabeth Bacon
Stephen Brantley
Jim Brumbeloe
Carol Martin
Gideon Thivierge
Michele Wilson
Mark Molander
Anna Claire Adams
Zack Burr

23
24
25
26

27

28

29

30

Brinkley Michael
Katie Pack
Harold Hogan
Chris Mobley
Joey Moore
Dale Dillaman
Charlotte Cupps
Malachi Sessions
Linda Lockwood
Jason Scroggins
Brandi Johnson
Deborah Johnson
Hunter Harris
Elliot Geddie




